Economic Release Calendar 2008

Date Release

January
1/2 Construction Put in Place (Census)
1/3 Manufacturers’ Shipments, Inventories, & Orders

1/9 Quarterly Financial Report/Retail Trade (Census)
1/10 Monthly Wholesale Trade (Census)

1/11 Foreign Trade

1/15 Advance Monthly Retail Sales (Census)

1/15 Manufacturing and Trade: Inventories and Sales
1/17 New Residential Construction (Census)

1/28 New Residential Sales (Census)

1/29 Advance Report on Durable Goods (Census)
1/29 Housing Vacancies

1/30 Gross Domestic Product (Advance) (BEA)

1/31 Personal Income (BEA)

February
2/1 Construction Put in Place (Census)
2/4 Manufacturers’ Shipments, Inventories, and Orders

2/8 Monthly Wholesale Trade (Census)

2/13 Advance Monthly Retail Sales (Census)

2/13 Manufacturing and Trade: Inventories and Sales
2/14 International Trade (Census and BEA)

2/15 E-Commerce (Census)

2120 New Residential Construction (Census)

2127 Advance Report on Durable Goods (Census)
2/27 New Residential Sales (Census)

2/28 Gross Domestic Product (Prelim) (BEA)

2129 Personal Income (BEA)

March
3/3 Construction Put in Place (Census)
3/5 Manufacturers’ Shipments, Inventories, and Orders

3/10 Monthly Wholesale Trade (Census)

3/11 International Trade (Census and BEA)

3/12 Quarterly Services (Census)

3/13 Advance Monthly Retail Sales (Census)

3/13 Manufacturing and Trade: Inventories and Sales
3/17 International Transactions (BEA)

3/18 New Residential Construction (Census)

3/26 New Residential Sales (Census)

3/26 Advance Report on Durable Goods (Census)
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Date

Release

3/27
3/28
3/31
3/31

April
4/1
4/2
4/9
4/10
4/14
4/14
4/16
4/24
4/24
4/28
4/30

May
5/1
5/1
5/2
5/8
5/9
5/13
5/13
5/15
5/16
5127
5/28
5/29
5/30

June
6/2
6/3
6/6
6/10
6/11
6/12
6/12

Gross Domestic Product (Final) (BEA)

Personal Income (BEA)

Quarterly Financial Report/Retail Trade

Quarterly Financial Report/Manufacturing, Mining
and Wholesale Trade (Census)

Construction Put in Place (Census)
Manufacturers’ Shipments, Inventories, and Orders
Monthly Wholesale Trade (Census)

International Trade (Census and BEA)

Advance Monthly Retail Sales (Census)
Manufacturing and Trade: Inventories and Sales
New Residential Construction (Census)
Advance Report on Durable Goods (Census)
New Residential Sales (Census)

Housing Vacancies

Gross Domestic Product (Advance) (BEA)

Personal Income (BEA)

Construction Put in Place (Census)
Manufacturers’ Shipments, Inventories, and Orders
Monthly Wholesale Trade (Census)

International Trade (Census and BEA)

Advance Monthly Retail Sales (Census)
Manufacturing and Trade: Inventories and Sales
E-Commerce (Census)

New Residential Construction (Census)

New Residential Sales (Census)

Advance Report on Durable Goods (Census)
Gross Domestic Product (Prelim) (BEA)
Personal Income (BEA)

Construction Put in Place (Census)

Manufacturers’ Shipments, Inventories, and Orders
Monthly Wholesale Trade (Census)

International Trade (Census and BEA)

Quarterly Services (Census)

Advance Monthly Retail Sales (Census)
Manufacturing and Trade: Inventories and Sales
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Date  Release

6/16 Quarterly Financial Report/Manufacturing, Mining
and Wholesale Trade (Census)

6/17 New Residential Construction (Census)

6/17 International Transactions (BEA)

6/25 Advance Report on Durable Goods (Census)

6/25 New Residential Sales (Census)

6/26 Gross Domestic Product (Final) (BEA)

6/27 Personal Income (BEA)

July

7/1 Construction Put in Place (Census)

712 Manufacturers’ Shipments, Inventories, and Orders

7/8 Monthly Wholesale Trade (Census)

7/9 Quarterly Financial Report/Retail Trade (Census)

7/11 International Trade (Census and BEA)

7/15 Advance Monthly Retail Sales (Census)

7115 Manufacturing and Trade: Inventories and Sales

7117 New Residential Construction (Census)

7124 Housing Vacancies

7125 Advance Report on Durable Goods (Census)

7125 New Residential Sales (Census)

7/31 Gross Domestic Product (Advance) (BEA)

August

8/1 Construction Put in Place (Census)

8/4 Personal Income (BEA)

8/4 Manufacturers’ Shipments, Inventories, and Orders

8/8 Monthly Wholesale Trade (Census)

8/12 International Trade (Census and BEA)

8/13 Advance Monthly Retail Sales (Census)

8/13 Manufacturing and Trade: Inventories and Sales

8/15 E-Commerce (Census)

8/19 New Residential Construction (Census)

8/26 New Residential Sales (Census)

8/27 Advance Report on Durable Goods (Census)

8/28 Gross Domestic Product (Prelim) (BEA)

8/29 Personal Income (BEA)

September

9/2 Construction Put in Place (Census)

9/3 Manufacturers’ Shipments, Inventories, and Orders

9/8 Quarterly Financial Report/Manufacturing, Mining

and Wholesale Trade (Census)
9/9 Monthly Wholesale Trade (Census)

Release for

2008 Q1
May
2008 Q1
May
May
2008 Q1
May

May
May
May
2008 Q1
May
June
May
June
2008 Q2
June
June
2008 Q2

June
June
June
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July
June
2008 Q2
July
July
July
2008 Q2
July

July
July

2008 Q2
July

Time (a.m.)

10:00
8:30
8:30
8:30

10:00
8:30
8:30

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
8:30
8:30
10:00
8:30
10:00
8:30
10:00
8:30
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8:30
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10:00
10:00

10:00
10:00



Date  Release

9/11 International Trade (Census and BEA)

9/11 Quiarterly Services (Census)

9/12 Advance Monthly Retail Sales (Census)

9/12 Manufacturing and Trade: Inventories and Sales
9/17 New Residential Construction (Census)

9/17 International Transactions (BEA)

9/25 Advance Report on Durable Goods (Census)
9/25 New Residential Sales (Census)

9/26 Gross Domestic Product (Final) (BEA)

9/29 Personal Income (BEA)

October

10/1 Construction Put in Place (Census)

10/2 Manufacturers’ Shipments, Inventories, and Orders
10/8 Quarterly Financial Report/Retail Trade (Census)
10/9 Monthly Wholesale Trade (Census)

10/10  International Trade (Census and BEA)

10/15  Advance Monthly Retail Sales (Census)

10/15  Manufacturing and Trade: Inventories and Sales
10/17  New Residential Construction (Census)

10/27  New Residential Sales (Census)

10/28  Housing Vacancies

10/29  Advance Report on Durable Goods (Census)
10/30  Gross Domestic Product (Advance) (BEA)
10/31  Personal Income (BEA)

November

11/3 Construction Put in Place (Census)

11/4 Manufacturers’ Shipments, Inventories, and Orders
11/7 Monthly Wholesale Trade (Census)

11/13  International Trade (Census and BEA)

11/14  Advance Monthly Retail Sales (Census)

11/14  Manufacturing and Trade: Inventories and Sales
11/19  New Residential Construction (Census)

11/19  E-Commerce (Census)

11/25  Gross Domestic Product (Prelim) (BEA)

11/26  Advance Report on Durable Goods (Census)
11/26  New Residential Sales (Census)

11/26  Personal Income (BEA)

Release for

July
2008 Q2
August
July
August
2008 Q2
August
August
2008 Q2
August

August
August
2008 Q2
August
August
September
August
September
September
2008 Q3
September
2008 Q3
September

September
September
September
September
October
September
October
2008 Q3
2008 Q3
October
October
October

Time (a.m.)

8:30
10:00
8:30
10:00
8:30
8:30
8:30
10:00
8:30
8:30

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
8:30
8:30
10:00
8:30
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Date  Release

December

12/1 Construction Put in Place (Census)

12/4 Manufacturers’ Shipments, Inventories, and Orders

12/8 Quarterly Financial Report/Manufacturing, Mining

and Wholesale Trade (Census)

12/10  Monthly Wholesale Trade (Census)

12/11  International Trade (Census and BEA)

12/11  Quarterly Services (Census)

12/12  Advance Monthly Retail Sales (Census)

12/12  Manufacturing and Trade: Inventories and Sales

12/16  New Residential Construction (Census)

12/17  International Transactions (BEA)

12/23  Gross Domestic Product (Final) (BEA)

12/23  New Residential Sales (Census)

12/24  Advance Report on Durable Goods (Census)

12/24  Personal Income (BEA)

FT International Trade in Goods in Services

GDP  Gross Domestic Product

M3 Manufacturers’ Shipments, Inventories and Orders

M3A  Advance Report on Durable Goods - Manufactures’ Shipments,
Inventories and Orders

MARTS Advance Monthly Sales for Retail and Food Services

MTIS  Manufacturing and Trade: Inventories and Sales

MWTS Monthly Wholesale Trade

NRC New Residential Construction

NRS New Residential Sales

QFRM Quarterly Financial Report - Manufacturing, Mining and Wholesale Trade

QFR Quarterly Financial Report - Retail Trade

QSS Quarterly Services

VIP Construction Put in Place

Release for
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2008 Q3
2008 Q3
November
November
November

Time (a.m.)
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