## **Economic Release Calendar 2008**

<b>Date</b>	Release	Release for	Time (a.m.)
Januar	v		
1/2	Construction Put in Place (Census)	November	10:00
1/3	Manufacturers' Shipments, Inventories, & Orders	November	10:00
1/9	Quarterly Financial Report/Retail Trade (Census)	2007 3Q	10:00
1/10	Monthly Wholesale Trade (Census)	November	10:00
1/11	Foreign Trade	November	8:30
1/15	Advance Monthly Retail Sales (Census)	December	8:30
1/15	Manufacturing and Trade: Inventories and Sales	November	10:00
1/17	New Residential Construction (Census)	December	8:30
1/28	New Residential Sales (Census)	December	10:00
1/29	Advance Report on Durable Goods (Census)	December	8:30
1/29	Housing Vacancies	2007 Q4	10:00
1/30	Gross Domestic Product (Advance) (BEA)	2007 Q4	8:30
1/31	Personal Income (BEA)	December	8:30
Februa	rv		
2/1	Construction Put in Place (Census)	December	10:00
2/4	Manufacturers' Shipments, Inventories, and Orders	December	10:00
2/8	Monthly Wholesale Trade (Census)	December	10:00
2/13	Advance Monthly Retail Sales (Census)	January	8:30
2/13	Manufacturing and Trade: Inventories and Sales	December	10:00
2/14	International Trade (Census and BEA)	December	8:30
2/15	E-Commerce (Census)	2007 Q4	10:00
2/20	New Residential Construction (Census)	January	8:30
2/27	Advance Report on Durable Goods (Census)	January	8:30
2/27	New Residential Sales (Census)	January	10:00
2/28	Gross Domestic Product (Prelim) (BEA)	2007 Q4	8:30
2/29	Personal Income (BEA)	January	8:30
March			
3/3	Construction Put in Place (Census)	January	10:00
3/5	Manufacturers' Shipments, Inventories, and Orders	January	10:00
3/10	Monthly Wholesale Trade (Census)	January	10:00
3/11	International Trade (Census and BEA)	January	8:30
3/12	Quarterly Services (Census)	2007 Q4	10:00
3/13	Advance Monthly Retail Sales (Census)	February	8:30
3/13	Manufacturing and Trade: Inventories and Sales	January	10:00
3/17	International Transactions (BEA)	2007 Q4	8:30
3/18	New Residential Construction (Census)	February	8:30
3/26	New Residential Sales (Census)	February	10:00
3/26	Advance Report on Durable Goods (Census)	February	8:30

<u>Date</u>	Release	Release for	Time (a.m.)
3/27	Gross Domestic Product (Final) (BEA)	2007 Q4	8:30
3/28	Personal Income (BEA)	February	8:30
3/31	Quarterly Financial Report/Retail Trade	2007 Q4	10:00
3/31	Quarterly Financial Report/Manufacturing, Mining		
	and Wholesale Trade (Census)	2007 Q4	10:00
	,		
April			
4/1	Construction Put in Place (Census)	February	10:00
4/2	Manufacturers' Shipments, Inventories, and Orders	February	10:00
4/9	Monthly Wholesale Trade (Census)	February	10:00
4/10	International Trade (Census and BEA)	February	8:30
4/14	Advance Monthly Retail Sales (Census)	March	8:30
4/14	Manufacturing and Trade: Inventories and Sales	February	10:00
4/16	New Residential Construction (Census)	March	8:30
4/24	Advance Report on Durable Goods (Census)	March	8:30
4/24	New Residential Sales (Census)	March	10:00
4/28	Housing Vacancies	2008 Q1	10:00
4/30	Gross Domestic Product (Advance) (BEA)	2008 Q1	8:30
May			
5/1	Personal Income (BEA)	March	8:30
5/1	Construction Put in Place (Census)	March	10:00
5/2	Manufacturers' Shipments, Inventories, and Orders	March	10:00
5/8	Monthly Wholesale Trade (Census)	March	10:00
5/9	International Trade (Census and BEA)	March	8:30
5/13	Advance Monthly Retail Sales (Census)	April	8:30
5/13	Manufacturing and Trade: Inventories and Sales	March	10:00
5/15	E-Commerce (Census)	2008 Q1	10:00
5/16	New Residential Construction (Census)	April	8:30
5/27	New Residential Sales (Census)	April	10:00
5/28	Advance Report on Durable Goods (Census)	April	8:30
5/29	Gross Domestic Product (Prelim) (BEA)	2008 Q1	8:30
5/30	Personal Income (BEA)	April	8:30
-			
June 6/2	Construction Put in Place (Census)	April	10:00
6/3	Manufacturers' Shipments, Inventories, and Orders	-	
6/6	Monthly Wholesale Trade (Census)	April April	10:00 10:00
6/10	International Trade (Census and BEA)	April	8:30
6/11	Quarterly Services (Census)	2008 Q1	10:00
6/11		May	8:30
6/12	Advance Monthly Retail Sales (Census)  Manufacturing and Trade: Inventories and Sales	•	10:00
0/12	Manufacturing and Trade: Inventories and Sales	April	10.00

<u>Date</u>	Release	Release for	Time (a.m.)
6/16	Quarterly Financial Report/Manufacturing, Mining		
	and Wholesale Trade (Census)	2008 Q1	10:00
6/17	New Residential Construction (Census)	May	8:30
6/17	International Transactions (BEA)	2008 Q1	8:30
6/25	Advance Report on Durable Goods (Census)	May	8:30
6/25	New Residential Sales (Census)	May	10:00
6/26	Gross Domestic Product (Final) (BEA)	2008 Q1	8:30
6/27	Personal Income (BEA)	May	8:30
July			
7/1	Construction Put in Place (Census)	May	10:00
7/2	Manufacturers' Shipments, Inventories, and Orders	May	10:00
7/8	Monthly Wholesale Trade (Census)	May	10:00
7/9	Quarterly Financial Report/Retail Trade (Census)	2008 Q1	10:00
7/11	International Trade (Census and BEA)	May	8:30
7/15	Advance Monthly Retail Sales (Census)	June	8:30
7/15	Manufacturing and Trade: Inventories and Sales	May	10:00
7/17	New Residential Construction (Census)	June	8:30
7/24	Housing Vacancies	2008 Q2	10:00
7/25	Advance Report on Durable Goods (Census)	June	8:30
7/25	New Residential Sales (Census)	June	10:00
7/31	Gross Domestic Product (Advance) (BEA)	2008 Q2	8:30
August			
8/1	Construction Put in Place (Census)	June	10:00
8/4	Personal Income (BEA)	June	8:30
8/4	Manufacturers' Shipments, Inventories, and Orders	June	10:00
8/8	Monthly Wholesale Trade (Census)	June	10:00
8/12	International Trade (Census and BEA)	June	8:30
8/13	Advance Monthly Retail Sales (Census)	July	8:30
8/13	Manufacturing and Trade: Inventories and Sales	June	10:00
8/15	E-Commerce (Census)	2008 Q2	10:00
8/19	New Residential Construction (Census)	July	8:30
8/26	New Residential Sales (Census)	July	10:00
8/27	Advance Report on Durable Goods (Census)	July	8:30
8/28	Gross Domestic Product (Prelim) (BEA)	2008 Q2	8:30
8/29	Personal Income (BEA)	July	8:30
Septem	ber		
9/2	Construction Put in Place (Census)	July	10:00
9/3	Manufacturers' Shipments, Inventories, and Orders	July	10:00
9/8	Quarterly Financial Report/Manufacturing, Mining	-	
	and Wholesale Trade (Census)	2008 Q2	10:00
9/9	Monthly Wholesale Trade (Census)	July	10:00

<u>Date</u>	Release	Release for	Time (a.m.)
9/11	International Trade (Census and BEA)	July	8:30
9/11	Quarterly Services (Census)	2008 Q2	10:00
9/12	Advance Monthly Retail Sales (Census)	August	8:30
9/12	Manufacturing and Trade: Inventories and Sales	July	10:00
9/17	New Residential Construction (Census)	August	8:30
9/17	International Transactions (BEA)	2008 Q2	8:30
9/25	Advance Report on Durable Goods (Census)	August	8:30
9/25	New Residential Sales (Census)	August	10:00
9/26	Gross Domestic Product (Final) (BEA)	2008 Q2	8:30
9/29	Personal Income (BEA)	August	8:30
Octobe	r		
10/1	Construction Put in Place (Census)	August	10:00
10/2	Manufacturers' Shipments, Inventories, and Orders	August	10:00
10/8	Quarterly Financial Report/Retail Trade (Census)	2008 Q2	10:00
10/9	Monthly Wholesale Trade (Census)	August	10:00
10/10	International Trade (Census and BEA)	August	8:30
10/15	Advance Monthly Retail Sales (Census)	September	8:30
10/15	Manufacturing and Trade: Inventories and Sales	August	10:00
10/17	New Residential Construction (Census)	September	8:30
10/27	New Residential Sales (Census)	September	10:00
10/28	Housing Vacancies	2008 Q3	10:00
10/29	Advance Report on Durable Goods (Census)	September	8:30
10/30	Gross Domestic Product (Advance) (BEA)	2008 Q3	8:30
10/31	Personal Income (BEA)	September	8:30
Novem	ber		
11/3	Construction Put in Place (Census)	September	10:00
11/4	Manufacturers' Shipments, Inventories, and Orders	September	10:00
11/7	Monthly Wholesale Trade (Census)	September	10:00
11/13	International Trade (Census and BEA)	September	8:30
11/14	Advance Monthly Retail Sales (Census)	October	8:30
11/14	Manufacturing and Trade: Inventories and Sales	September	10:00
11/19	New Residential Construction (Census)	October	8:30
11/19	E-Commerce (Census)	2008 Q3	10:00
11/25	Gross Domestic Product (Prelim) (BEA)	2008 Q3	8:30
11/26	Advance Report on Durable Goods (Census)	October	8:30
11/26	New Residential Sales (Census)	October	10:00
11/26	Personal Income (BEA)	October	8:30

<b>Date</b>	Release	Release for	Time (a.m.)
Decem	ber		
12/1	Construction Put in Place (Census)	October	10:00
12/4	Manufacturers' Shipments, Inventories, and Orders	October	10:00
12/8	Quarterly Financial Report/Manufacturing, Mining		
	and Wholesale Trade (Census)	2008 Q3	10:00
12/10	Monthly Wholesale Trade (Census)	December	10:00
12/11	International Trade (Census and BEA)	October	8:30
12/11	Quarterly Services (Census)	2008 Q3	10:00
12/12	Advance Monthly Retail Sales (Census)	November	8:30
12/12	Manufacturing and Trade: Inventories and Sales	October	10:00
12/16	New Residential Construction (Census)	November	8:30
12/17	International Transactions (BEA)	2008 Q3	8:30
12/23	Gross Domestic Product (Final) (BEA)	2008 Q3	8:30
12/23	New Residential Sales (Census)	November	10:00
12/24	Advance Report on Durable Goods (Census)	November	8:30
12/24	Personal Income (BEA)	November	8:30
FT	International Trade in Goods in Services		
GDP	Gross Domestic Product		

GDP Gross Domestic Product

M3 Manufacturers' Shipments, Inventories and Orders

M3A Advance Report on Durable Goods - Manufactures' Shipments, Inventories and Orders

MARTS Advance Monthly Sales for Retail and Food Services

MTIS Manufacturing and Trade: Inventories and Sales

MWTS Monthly Wholesale Trade

NRC New Residential Construction

NRS New Residential Sales

QFRM Quarterly Financial Report - Manufacturing, Mining and Wholesale Trade

QFR Quarterly Financial Report - Retail Trade

QSS Quarterly Services

VIP Construction Put in Place